EKO-SRBG1
Fire Damper
FIRE DAMPER
Quick facts
  ■ Fire resistance EI 60/EI 60 S
  ■ Mounted Actuator 24V or 230V
  ■ Sizes from Ø100 mm to 630 mm
  ■ Mounting without wall to damper caulking

EKO-GIS  Plasterboard wall sleeve, excl. fire sealant
   kit.
How to order the EKO-SRBG1
Fire Damper EKO-SRBG1-A-B-C-0-0-0
A – Size
 Nominal diameter Ød, mm
B – Material
 1 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) -Standard
 4 = Stainless EN 1.4404 (C5)
 5 = Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5)
 8 = Stainless EN 1.4016 (C4)
 9 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) *)
*) For installation in a shaft wall, refer to the material
specification under “Installation in Shaft Wall
C – Actuator
 1 = Actuator 24V
 2 = Actuator 230V
Accessories:
Accessories are specified separately
Example: EKO-SRBG1-200-1-1-0-0-0
*) See material specification
Fire Damper3
20
25
-0
6
Technical Data
Dimensions
EKO-SRBG1
D
BC
70
38 53
A
55
O
EKO SRBG1 Measure 2014
EKO
SRBG1
Standard sizes and weights
EKO-SRBG1 ØA B C D Weight*
100 100 – – 181 3,3
125 125 – – 181 3,6
160 160 – 14 181 4,1
200 200 – 35 181 4,7
250 250 15** 60 181 5,7
315 315 48** 92 181 7,1
400 400 91** 136 181 8,8
500 500 141** 156 211 14
630 630 206** 221 211 17
* Weight in kg, including actuator
** Extension adapter required for short connection sleeve